
Day 3: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Day 3: takes its participants

through the following towns:

Mayagüez, Añasco, Rincón,

Aguada, Aguadilla, Isabela,

Quebradillas, Camuy, Hatillo,

Arecibo, Barceloneta, Manatí,

Vega Baja, Vega Alta,

Dorado, Toa Alta, Cataño,

Guaynabo, & San Juan. 

All Pelotons will make stops at

all the designated rest stops

this third day.

Our last day of riding passes

through some of the best

surfing (and cycling) spots on

the island. Breakfast will be

served in Rincón, lunch is

served near the Christopher

Columbus Statue in Arecibo.

From there, we ride to the

HYATT Place in Manatí

followed by the luxury resort

town of Dorado to the

Watermill at Plantation in

Dorado Beach, where all three

pelotons join together for the

final leg into San Juan. As the

sun sets on Day Three, we’ll

make our entrance into the

cobblestoned streets of Old

San Juan, where we are

greeted by friends and family

members; a finish that



Day 3: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 Toward the main road 0.1

3. 0.2 0.1 Left onto PR-2 N 3.2

4. 3.4 3.2 Left onto PR-115 7.4

5. 10.8 7.4 Left onto Villa Cofresi Hotel 0.3

6. 11.1 0.3 Left onto PR-115 0.6

7. 11.7 0.6 Right onto Cll Muñoz Rivera/PR-115 0.3

8. 12.0 0.3 Left onto PR-115 0.1

9. 12.1 0.1 Left onto PR-413 1.5

10. 13.7 1.5 Right onto PR-413 2.3

11. 16.0 2.3 Slight left onto PR-115 3.4

12. 19.4 3.4 Left onto Pico de Piedra Beach 0.3

13. 19.6 0.3 Continue onto Cam Playa 1.2

14. 20.8 1.2 Right onto SR-441 0.8

15. 21.6 0.8 Left onto PR-115 3.2

16. 24.9 3.2 Left onto PR-111 0.8

17. 25.7 0.8 Left onto Calle Lorencita Ramirez De Arellano 0.2

18. 25.9 0.2 Right onto Paseo Real Marina/PR-442 1.2

19. 27.1 1.2 Left onto Calle José de Diego/PR-111R 0.2

20. 27.3 0.2 Continue onto PR-111 1.2

21. 28.5 1.2 Right onto PR-107 0.3

22. 28.8 0.3 Left onto PR-2 0.3

23. 29.2 0.3 Left onto PR-459 3.8

24. 33.0 3.8 Left onto PR-110 2.0

25. 35.0 2.0 Right onto PR-4466 1.9

26. 36.9 1.9 Continue onto PR-466 4.6

27. 41.5 4.6 Right onto PR-113 2.6

28. 44.1 2.6 Right onto PR-446 0.7

29. 44.7 0.7 Left onto PR-2 E 3.6

30. 48.4 3.6 Left onto PR-4484 1.7

31. 50.0 1.7 Left onto PR-485 1.0

32. 51.1 1.0 Continue onto SR-485 0.7

33. 51.7 0.7 Left onto SR-485 4.4

34. 56.1 4.4 Right onto Cll Ramon F Caban 0.1

56.1 miles.  +2698/-2751 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

35. 56.2 0.1 Left onto PR-119 2.4

36. 58.6 2.4 Left onto PR-2 5.4

37. 64.0 5.4 Left onto Av. Víctor Rojas/PR-680 1.8

38. 65.9 1.8 Left onto PR-681 1.0

39. 66.8 1.0 Right to stay on PR-681 11.1

40. 78.0 11.1 Right to stay on PR-684 1.9

41. 79.9 1.9 At the traffic circle, continue straight onto PR-668/PR-684 0.5

42. 80.4 0.5 Right onto Cll Ramon Marchand Muñoz/PR-684 0.1

43. 80.4 0.1 Left onto PR-140 0.5

44. 81.0 0.5 Left to stay on PR-140 0.7

45. 81.6 0.7 Left onto PR-2 3.9

46. 85.5 3.9 Left onto PR-6670 0.0

47. 85.6 0.0 Right onto Elliot Velez St 0.4

48. 85.9 0.4 Back to Elliot Velez St 0.4

49. 86.3 0.4 Left onto PR-2 0.8

50. 87.1 0.8 Right onto PR-685 2.9

51. 90.0 2.9 Right to stay on PR-685 1.5

52. 91.5 1.5 Continue onto PR-686 5.2

53. 96.7 5.2 Right to stay on PR-686 2.4

54. 99.0 2.4 Left onto PR-686 0.6

55. 99.7 0.6 Right  onto PR-686 0.6

56. 100.3 0.6 Left onto PR-2 0.6

57. 100.9 0.6 Left onto PR-688 2.9

58. 103.8 2.9 Left onto PR-690 0.4

59. 104.2 0.4 Continue onto PR-693 2.9

60. 107.1 2.9 Right to stay on Plantation Dr 0.2

61. 107.3 0.2 0.2

62. 107.5 0.2 Right onto PR-693 3.0

63. 110.5 3.0 Continue onto Calle Méndez Vigo 0.5

64. 110.9 0.5 Left onto PR-165 12.6

65. 123.6 12.6 Continue straight 0.1

66. 123.6 0.1 Left onto PR-23 3.4

67. 127.0 3.4 Left onto PR-25 3.4

68. 130.4 3.4 Stay left onto PR-25 0.2

74.3 miles.  +1862/-1917 feet
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69. 130.6 0.2 PR-25 turns right and becomes Avenida Luis Muñoz Rivera 1.7

70. 132.3 1.7 Right onto Avenida Luis Muñoz Rivera/PR-25R 0.1

71. 132.4 0.1 Right onto Calle Norzagaray 0.7

72. 133.0 0.7 End of route 0.0

2.6 miles.  +142/-68 feet


